GOVRENMENT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH OFFICE OF THE DDSE-CUM-DISTRICT PROJECT OFFICER SAMAGRA SHIKSHA/ISSE TAWANG DISTRICT :: TAWANG.

Dated Tawang, the 14th Dec'2023

NO. TED/APPOINT/ISSE-02/2023/ 12.0

ORDER

In pursuance of the Dy. State Project Director, Samagra Shiksha / ISSE, Itanagar, Approval No. 55-11-30/1/2022-O/o SPD Samagra Shiksha, Dtd Itanagar the 12/12/2023, the following candidates are hereby appointed as PRT (ELE) in the fixed pay of Rs. 15,000/- per month and posted them to the school mentioned below with immediate effect.

		Candor	Place of Posting	Remarks
SI.No	Name of PRT(ELE)	Gender	Govt. Upper Pry School,	
01	Lham Tashi Tsering Lhaton	Male	Jangda	
		Female	Govt. Pry School, Dongmereng	

The Appointment shall made with effect from date of Joining to 31st March 2024 which may be extended on continuation of the scheme and on approval of the programme by the Government.

The engagement is subject to the following condition:-

- 1. The services of the employed on contract basis has no right to claim for regular
- appointment/regularization of the post after expiry of the contract engagement. 2. No leaves are permissible except casual leave as per Central Civil Service Rule and as per terms
- and conditions mentioned in the Deed of Agreement. 3. He/She will not be entitled to subscribe to Special Compensatory Allowances, Winter Allowance
- and Medical Re-imbursement, Children Education Allowances-imbursement of Tuition fees Leave Travel Concession (LTC), and any other advances as permissible to other regular Govt.

4. He/She is not entitled to subscribe to GPF or CGEIS or such other welfare scheme during the

- 5. He/She have to report as the given posting place within 7 days from the date of joining in DPO Office, failing which his/her Appointment Order will be automatically be treated as cancelled.
- 6. He/She should be ready to serve at any place/schools including those located in remote interior areas. In case of refusal of appointment order will be treated as cancelled. No representation
- 7. He/She have to undergo any training for any duration as and when called for. He/She is also to
- work as Volunteer Instructor of the total literacy campaign for the interest of literacy in Arunachal Pradesh in addition to his/her normal duties.

Contd P/No-02

Pffile

8. The other Terms and Conditions of services shall be governed by the relevant rules and order

enforced time to time.

Sd/- KANKI DARANG DC- CUM-DPD, Samagra Shiksha/ISSE Tawang District, Tawang

Dated Tawang, the 14th Dec'2023

Memo NO. TED/APPOINT/ISSE-02/2023/ 120

1. The SPA to Commissioner (Education), Department of Education, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Copy to:-

- 2. The PA to Secretary (Edn) Cum- SPD, Samagra Shiksha/ISSE, Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar for
- 3. The PA to DC-Cum-DPD, Tawang for DC's information please. 4. The Finance Controller, Samagra Shiksha/ISSE, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar for kind
- information and necessary action please.
- 6. The Headmaster Incharge / Teacher Incharge Govt. GUPS Jangda/GPS, Dongmereng for
- information.
- 7. The accounts Branch, ISSE Tawang for information.
- 8. Office copy.

(HRIDAR PHUNTSOK)DAEO I/c DDSE-Cum_District Project Officer, Samagra Shiksha/ISSE Tapps Bistrict bigykangsE Tawang District, Tawang Arunachal Pradesh